

Republic of the Philippines CITY COUNCIL City of Manila

REGULAR SESSION NO. 42

12TH CITY COUNCIL

Begun and held in the City Council on Tuesday, the eighteenth day of April, Two Thousand Twenty-Three

ORDINANCE NO. 8946

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING EXEMPTION TO MA. CORAZON T. REÑOS FROM PAYMENT OF MAYOR'S PERMIT AND OTHER INCIDENTAL FEES FOR A FILM SHOOTING OF SIX STUDENTS THAT WILL BE CONDUCTED AT THE LAGUSNILAD UNDERPASS OF MANILA FEATURING THE MURAL WHICH WAS INSPIRED BY THE RENOWNED NATIONAL ARTIST BOTONG FRANCISCO

SPONSORED BY:

HON. TIMOTHY OLIVER I. ZARCAL Acting Majority Floor Leader



Be it ordained by the City Council of Manila, in session assembled, THAT:

SECTION 1. Exemption from payment of Mayor's Permit and other incidental fees for a film shooting of six students that will be conducted at the Lagusnilad Underpass of Manila featuring the mural which was inspired by the renowned National Artist Botong Francisco, is hereby granted and authorized.

SEC. 2. Effectivity Clause. – This Ordinance shall take effect upon its approval.

This Ordinance was finally enacted by the City Council of Manila on April 18, 2023.

PRESIDED BY:

ige-Mayor and Presiding Officer **Gity Council**, Manila

ATTESTED:

LUCHER GEMPIS, JR.

City Government Department Head III Secretary to the City Council

APPROVED BY HIS HONOR, THE MAYOR, ON

MAY 15 2023

MARIA SHEILAH "Honey" H. LACUNA-PANGAN, MD. FPDS Mayor

ATTESTED:

MARLON M. LACSON

City Government Department Head III (Secretary to the Mayor)

RRB: jhb/md/kjm/agv/jrp